NEXCOM International Co., Ltd.
NEXCOM International Co., Ltd.
Published April 2026 www.nexcom.com
Intelligent Platform & Services Business Unit
AI Edge Computer
AIEdge-X®80 Series
User Manual
Copyright © 2026 NEXCOM International Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. ii AIEdge-X80 Series User Manual

Copyright © 2026 NEXCOM International Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. xiv AIEdge-X80 Series User Manual
Preface
Ordering Information
Refer to the list below for the ordering information.
AIEdge-X®80-NX16 (P/N: 10W200X8000X0)
Edge AI computer with NVIDIA Jetson  Orin™  NX 16GB
AIEdge-X®80-NX8 (P/N: 10W200X8001X0)
Edge AI computer with NVIDIA Jetson Orin™  NX 8GB
AIEdge-X®80-PoE-NX16 (P/N: 10W200X8002X0)
Edge AI computer with NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 16GB, w/PoE
AIEdge-X®80-PoE-NX8 (P/N: 10W200X8003X0)
Edge AI computer with NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 8GB, w/PoE
AIEdge-X®80-NA8-S (P/N: 10W200X8004X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ Nano 8GB, Super Mode
AIEdge-X®80-NX4-S (P/N: 10W200X8005X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ Nano 4GB, Super Mode
AIEdge-X®80-PoE-NA8-S (P/N: 10W200X8006X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ Nano 8GB, Super Mode, w/ PoE
AIEdge-X®80-PoE-NA4-S (P/N: 10W200X8007X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ Nano 4GB, Super Mode, w/ PoE
AIEdge-X®80-NX16-S (P/N: 10W200X8008X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 16GB, Super Mode
AIEdge-X®80-NX8-S (P/N: 10W200X8009X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 8GB, Super Mode
AIEdge-X®80-PoE-NX16-S (P/N: 10W200X8010X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 16GB, Super Mode, w/ PoE
AIEdge-X®80-PoE-NX8-S ( P/N: 10W200X8011X0)
Edge AI Computer w/ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 8GB, Super Mode, w/ PoE
Copyright © 2026 NEXCOM International Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. 1 AIEdge-X80 Series User Manual
Chapter 1: Product Introduction
Chapter 1: Product Introduction
Key Features
	▪ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 16GB (100 TOPs)
	▪ NVIDIA Jetson Orin™ NX 8GB (70 TOPs)
	▪ 1024-core NVIDIA® Ampere GPU with 32 Tensor Cores
	▪ 4 x GbE LAN port
	▪ Support PoE (requires optional module)
	▪ 1 x M.2 2280 Key M for storage, 128GB SSD in default
	▪ 1 x M.2 3042/3052 Key B for 5G/LTE
	▪ 1 x full size Mini PCIe for WiFi/BT
	▪ 1 x HDMI®, 2 x COM port, 4 x USB, 1 x USB OTG
	▪ Extended Operating Temperature: -20~60 °C
	▪ DC in 24V with 3 pin phoenix terminal block
Appearance
AIEdge-X®80-NA
Front 	 Rear
AIEdge-X®80-NX-S
Front 	 Rear
Copyright © 2026 NEXCOM International Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. 2 AIEdge-X80 Series User Manual
Chapter 1: Product Introduction
Hardware Specifications